

અને સમય જતાં બોર્ડના અધિકારીઓ દ્વારા થતા અને કરદાતાઓને તેનાથી ઘણી રાહત મળશે. તમામ કોમ્યુનિકેશનમાં તે હોવું જરૂરી બનશે. ૮ નવેમ્બરથી સર્ચ 'ઓથોરાઇઝેશન, સમન્સ, ઇન્કવાયરીના પત્રોમાં ડીન ફરજિયાત છે. જોકે, નવેમ્બરે કે તેના પછી જે પણ સંદેશાવ્યવહારમાં એરેસ્ટ મેમો, ઇન્સ્પેક્શન નોટિસ અને કોઈ પણ ડીન જનરેટ કરવામાં ટેકનિકલ મુશ્કેલી આવી રહી

માહિતી મળતી રહેશે. ડીન વગર અપાતી નોટિસ ઇનવેલિડ ગણાશે. કરદાતાઓને આડેપડ નોટિસો નહીં મળે અને ડિજિટલ લાઇબ્રેરી પણ તૈયાર થશે.

હતા. છેલ્લા બે મહિનામાં મજબૂત સમર્થન મળ્યું હતું.

JMC Projects (India) Limited

(A Kalpataru Group Enterprise)
CIN: L45200GJ1986PLC008717

Regd. Office: A-104, Shapath 4, Opp. Karnavati Club, S. G. Road, Ahmedabad 380015.

Phone: +91 79 30011500, Fax: +91 79 30011700, Email: cs@jmcprojects.com, Website: www.jmcprojects.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Six months ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Six months ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
		30/09/2019	30/09/2018	30/09/2019	30/09/2018	31/03/2019	30/09/2019	30/09/2018	30/09/2019	30/09/2018	31/03/2019
1	Total Income from operations (net)	95,059	73,922	185,932	143,434	327,765	98,557	77,352	193,743	150,623	343,356
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	5,187	3,939	10,023	7,409	18,852	3,516	2,313	7,270	4,405	13,589
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	5,187	3,939	10,023	7,409	18,852	2,703	1,759	5,878	3,428	11,539
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and exceptional item	3,912	3,007	7,464	5,666	14,213	1,444	1,033	3,505	2,100	7,664
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,543	3,344	6,965	6,300	14,733	1,075	1,370	3,006	2,734	8,184
6	Equity Share Capital (face value ₹ 2/- per share)	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					88,970					53,631
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)										
	(a) Basic :	2.33	1.79	4.45	3.37	8.47	0.86	0.62	2.09	1.25	4.56
	(b) Diluted :	2.33	1.79	4.45	3.37	8.47	0.86	0.62	2.09	1.25	4.56

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 are available on stock exchange websites www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com as well as on Company's website www.jmcprojects.com
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 05, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have expressed unqualified review opinion.
- Financial results for all the period presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.
- During the previous year, the Company has sub-divided the face value of equity shares of the Company from Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 2/- each. The Record date for the sub-division was October 05, 2018. Consequently, the Company has issued total 167,905,170 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each in lieu of 33,581,034 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. In order to maintain uniformity and better comparability, the Earnings Per Share (EPS) of previous periods have been restated.
- Effective April 01, 2019, the Company has adopted Ind AS 116 - Leases and applied it to all lease contracts existing on April 01, 2019 using the modified retrospective method and the impact to retained earnings is amounted to INR 149.79 lakhs. Accordingly, the comparatives have not been retrospectively adjusted. On transition, the adoption of the new standard resulted in recognition of Right-of-Use asset (ROU) of INR 2,271.20 lakhs and the corresponding lease liability of INR 2,420.99 lakhs. The effect of this adoption on the profit for the quarter and six months and earning per share has not been significant.
- A new section 115BAA was inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961, by The Government of India on September 20, 2019 vide the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019 which provides an option to companies for paying income tax at reduced rates in accordance with the provisions/conditions defined in the said section. The Group is in the process of evaluating the impact of this ordinance and has continued to apply the original provisions as at September 30, 2019.
- The consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018 were not subjected to 'limited review' by the statutory auditors of the Company and are prepared by the management.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For JMC Projects (India) Limited

Shailendra Kumar Tripathi
CEO & Dy. Managing Director
DIN: 03156123

Date : November 05, 2019
Place : Mumbai

BRG બંજે

અમદાવાદ: સ્ટેચ્યુ તાજેતરમાં પ્રારંભ કે, "હાલમાં આ ર જાહેર જનતા માટે પણ વ્યવસ્થા છે. આવશે. માત્ર ૧૦ વાજબી દરની સુધિ પ્રસંગે બીઆરજી ઓફ યુનિટી તેમજ પરિવહનની તમામ રેસ્ટોરન્ટ, કોર્પોરેટ કાર્યક્રમના આયોજ બજેટ સ્ટે માટે થો બજેટ સ્ટે કંપનીની ચેરમેન બહુલેશ તેમજ આસપાસના પ્રવાસીઓ તેમજ કરાવવાના હેતુને

અનુસંધાન

અટકેલા હા પ્રોજેક્ટ્સ રૂ.25,000

રોજગાર સર્જન માટે સ્ટીલ ઉદ્યોગોની માંગ હેતુથી ૪.૫૮ લાખ કરવામાં આવશે. સી કે માત્ર રેરા રજિસ્ટર્ડ ધરાવતા પ્રોજેક્ટ્સને એઆઈએફ કન્ડ્રસ એ તબક્કાવાર રીતે છૂટું જેમ કેઝ પૂરો થાય તે આવશે. સોવરીન અ ભાગીદારી વધવાની વધી શકે છે. ફંડનું સં દ્વારા કરવામાં આવશે લીધી હોય અને પછે ઇએમઆઈ ભરવાની ભરતા હોય તેવાં ધર ઉકેલ લાવવા સરકારે સીતારામને જણાવ્યું

loaded, or are in the process of loading, tenders for about 5,500 electric buses, and out of these bids for about 1,200 buses have been opened so far, sources said.

ton Motors, is in the fray for Delhi, Uttar Pradesh, Odisha and Gujarat tenders. Ashok Leyland has bid for bus supply tender in Gujarat, sources said.

Uttarakhand and Jaipur

do not want to enter into the operator's segment, which some of the states are demanding from manufac-

Corporation.

The largest number of buses have been sanctioned for Maharashtra at 725 buses, followed by Uttar Pradesh at 600 buses. Gu-

for 600 electric buses proposed to be deployed in Lucknow, Kanpur, Prayagraj, Agra, Varanasi, Mathura, Ghaziabad, Gorakhpur and Shahjahanpur.

the beginning of chairman of Ma with **Ketan Th** environment is is likely to conti months due to E Bhargava expi not meeting the million sales tar impossible to pr return to growth right growth for the way car pric He said there is automotive indi to sit together to relook at signifi ownership. Edit

October saw a j it sustainable? It is very difficu five months wil transition from norms). In Octob vehicle makers in dispatches as inventory mana implementation norms. While th companies duri wholesale spac much due to sto four to five mon uncertain. The ii issues. As for Ma decline of 25% i this financial ye change, and the India's growth t close.

So when do yo fundamental g coming back? A mid-single digi double digit gr When you talko level of growth 6% compounded we have witnes 10% compounded between 2000 a in this decade, I compared with cost of cars hasl new regulations assumption that can afford to pa The cost of ow more expensive



JMC Projects (India) Limited

(A Kalpataru Group Enterprise)

CIN: L45200GJ1986PLC008717

Regd. Office: A-104, Shapath 4, Opp. Karnavati Club, S. G. Road, Ahmedabad 380015.

Phone: +91 79 30011500, Fax: +91 79 30011700, Email: cs@jmcprojects.com, Website: www.jmcprojects.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Six months ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Six months ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
		30/09/2019	30/09/2018	30/09/2019	30/09/2018	31/03/2019	30/09/2019	30/09/2018	30/09/2019	30/09/2018	31/03/2019
1	Total Income from operations (net)	95,059	73,922	185,932	143,434	327,765	98,557	77,352	193,743	150,623	343,356
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	5,187	3,939	10,023	7,409	18,852	3,516	2,313	7,270	4,405	13,589
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	5,187	3,939	10,023	7,409	18,852	2,703	1,759	5,878	3,428	11,539
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and exceptional item	3,912	3,007	7,464	5,666	14,213	1,444	1,033	3,505	2,100	7,664
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,543	3,344	6,965	6,300	14,733	1,075	1,370	3,006	2,734	8,184
6	Equity Share Capital (face value ₹ 2/- per share)	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					88,970					53,631
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)										
	(a) Basic :	2.33	1.79	4.45	3.37	8.47	0.86	0.62	2.09	1.25	4.56
	(b) Diluted :	2.33	1.79	4.45	3.37	8.47	0.86	0.62	2.09	1.25	4.56

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 are available on stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on Company's website www.jmcprojects.com
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 05, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have expressed unqualified review opinion.
- Financial results for all the period presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.
- During the previous year, the Company has sub-divided the face value of equity shares of the Company from Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 2/- each. The Record date for the sub-division was October 05, 2018. Consequently, the Company has issued total 167,905,170 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each in lieu of 33,581,034 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. In order to maintain uniformity and better comparability, the Earnings Per Share (EPS) of previous periods have been restated.
- Effective April 01, 2019, the Company has adopted Ind AS 116 - Leases and applied it to all lease contracts existing on April 01, 2019 using the modified retrospective method and the impact to retained earnings is amounted to INR 149.79 lakhs. Accordingly, the comparatives have not been retrospectively adjusted. On transition, the adoption of the new standard resulted in recognition of Right-of-Use asset (ROU) of INR 2,271.20 lakhs and the corresponding lease liability of INR 2,420.99 lakhs. The effect of this adoption on the profit for the quarter and six months and earning per share has not been significant.
- A new section 115BAA was inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961, by The Government of India on September 20, 2019 vide the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019 which provides an option to companies for paying income tax at reduced rates in accordance with the provisions/conditions defined in the said section. The Group is in the process of evaluating the impact of this ordinance and has continued to apply the original provisions as at September 30, 2019.
- The consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018 were not subjected to 'limited review' by the statutory auditors of the Company and are prepared by the management.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For JMC Projects (India) Limited

Shailendra Kumar Tripathi
CEO & Dy. Managing Director
DIN: 03156123

Date : November 05, 2019
Place : Mumbai